
Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early

Voting
Election

Day

Registered Voters - Total 27,212

Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

Voter Turnout - Democratic Party 0.00%
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM US Senator
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

James Talarico 2,292 65.39% 80 1,444 768

Jasmine Crockett 1,180 33.67% 36 709 435

Ahmad R. Hassan 33 0.94% 3 16 14

Total Votes Cast 3,505 100.00% 119 2,169 1,217

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 0 21 9

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM US Representative, District 27
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Wayne Raasch 255 7.78% 8 152 95

Tanya Lloyd 2,409 73.53% 78 1,527 804

"Stock" Castro-Mendoza 612 18.68% 26 376 210

Total Votes Cast 3,276 100.00% 112 2,055 1,109

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 259 7 135 117

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chris Bell 291 8.60% 7 184 100

Angela "TiaAngie" Villescaz 282 8.33% 10 156 116

Patricia Abrego 123 3.63% 8 74 41

Carlton W. Hart 50 1.48% 0 28 22

Andrew White 99 2.92% 6 66 27

Jose Navarro Balbuena 80 2.36% 0 43 37

Gina Hinojosa 2,252 66.53% 77 1,435 740

Bobby Cole 171 5.05% 4 109 58

Zach Vance 37 1.09% 0 24 13

Total Votes Cast 3,385 100.00% 112 2,119 1,154

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 150 7 71 72

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Marcos Isaias Velez 1,234 38.57% 41 771 422

Vikki Goodwin 1,588 49.64% 60 1,029 499

Courtney Head 377 11.78% 8 211 158

Total Votes Cast 3,199 100.00% 109 2,011 1,079

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 336 10 179 147

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Joe Jaworski 1,188 38.13% 38 774 376

Anthony "Tony" Box 888 28.50% 21 542 325

Nathan Johnson 1,040 33.38% 47 651 342

Total Votes Cast 3,116 100.00% 106 1,967 1,043

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 419 13 223 183

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Savant Moore 428 13.57% 9 245 174

Sarah Eckhardt 2,365 74.96% 86 1,519 760

Michael Lange 362 11.47% 14 222 126

Total Votes Cast 3,155 100.00% 109 1,986 1,060

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 380 10 204 166

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Commissioner of the General Land Office
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jose Loya 1,714 55.49% 43 1,065 606

Benjamin Flores 1,375 44.51% 53 893 429

Total Votes Cast 3,089 100.00% 96 1,958 1,035

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 446 23 232 191

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Clayton Tucker 2,900 100.00% 95 1,844 961

Total Votes Cast 2,900 100.00% 95 1,844 961

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 635 24 346 265

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jon Rosenthal 2,873 100.00% 95 1,821 957

Total Votes Cast 2,873 100.00% 95 1,821 957

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 662 24 369 269

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Cory L. Carlyle 717 22.85% 15 445 257

Maggie Ellis 2,421 77.15% 87 1,541 793

Total Votes Cast 3,138 100.00% 102 1,986 1,050

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 397 17 204 176

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Unexp
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Chari Kelly 2,874 100.00% 94 1,823 957

Total Votes Cast 2,874 100.00% 94 1,823 957

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 661 25 367 269

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Kristen Hawkins 2,432 79.19% 77 1,537 818

Gordon Goodman 639 20.81% 24 406 209

Total Votes Cast 3,071 100.00% 101 1,943 1,027

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 464 18 247 199

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
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March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
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Caldwell County

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Gisela D. Triana 2,952 100.00% 92 1,873 987

Total Votes Cast 2,952 100.00% 92 1,873 987

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 583 27 317 239

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Okey Anyiam 2,841 100.00% 88 1,799 954

Total Votes Cast 2,841 100.00% 88 1,799 954

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 694 31 391 272

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Audra Riley 2,901 100.00% 91 1,846 964

Total Votes Cast 2,901 100.00% 91 1,846 964

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 634 28 344 262

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Holly Taylor 2,861 100.00% 92 1,810 959

Total Votes Cast 2,861 100.00% 92 1,810 959

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 674 27 380 267

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM Member, State BoE, Dist 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Abigail Gray 560 18.16% 17 343 200

Allison Bush 630 20.43% 22 404 204

Kevin Jackson 317 10.28% 5 214 98

Neto Longoria 685 22.21% 23 426 236

Stephanie Limon Bazan 761 24.68% 27 490 244

Victor Sampson 131 4.25% 7 76 48

Total Votes Cast 3,084 100.00% 101 1,953 1,030

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 451 18 237 196

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM State Senator, Dist 21
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Judith Zaffirini 2,472 76.75% 100 1,588 784

Cortney Jones 749 23.25% 14 444 291

Total Votes Cast 3,221 100.00% 114 2,032 1,075

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 314 5 158 151

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM State Representative, Dist 17
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Mary Elizabeth Klenz 1,803 57.77% 53 1,146 604

Frank Gomez, III 1,078 34.54% 43 684 351

Robert Salter 240 7.69% 7 151 82

Total Votes Cast 3,121 100.00% 103 1,981 1,037

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 414 16 209 189

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Chief Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist.
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Jerry Zimmerer 2,846 100.00% 90 1,808 948

Total Votes Cast 2,846 100.00% 90 1,808 948

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 689 29 382 278

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Caldwell County

DEM Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Tom Baker 2,828 100.00% 89 1,800 939

Total Votes Cast 2,828 100.00% 89 1,800 939

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 707 30 390 287

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Justice, 15th Ct of App Dist, Pl 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Marc M. Meyer 2,827 100.00% 89 1,792 946

Total Votes Cast 2,827 100.00% 89 1,792 946

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 708 30 398 280

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Chief Justice, 3rd Ct of App Dist
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Darlene Byrne 2,880 100.00% 87 1,829 964

Total Votes Cast 2,880 100.00% 87 1,829 964

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 655 32 361 262

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Criminal Dist. Attorney Caldwell County
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Fred H. Weber 2,868 100.00% 94 1,816 958

Total Votes Cast 2,868 100.00% 94 1,816 958

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 667 25 374 268

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM County Judge
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

John G. Castillo 2,980 100.00% 91 1,870 1,019

Total Votes Cast 2,980 100.00% 91 1,870 1,019

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 555 28 320 207

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM County Clerk
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Teresa Rodriguez 3,036 100.00% 91 1,917 1,028

Total Votes Cast 3,036 100.00% 91 1,917 1,028

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 499 28 273 198

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM County Commissioner Pct 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Dyral Thomas 638 100.00% 18 376 244

Total Votes Cast 638 100.00% 18 376 244

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 150 7 82 61

Contest Totals 788 25 458 305

DEM JOP Pct 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Anita Deleon 589 100.00% 21 339 229

Total Votes Cast 589 100.00% 21 339 229

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 1 35 50

Contest Totals 675 22 374 279

DEM JOP Pct 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yvette M. Mireles 658 100.00% 17 387 254

Total Votes Cast 658 100.00% 17 387 254

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 130 8 71 51

Contest Totals 788 25 458 305

DEM Proposition #1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,416 97.71% 113 2,116 1,187

No 80 2.29% 1 53 26

Total Votes Cast 3,496 100.00% 114 2,169 1,213

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 5 21 13

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Summary Results Report
2026 Primary Election
March 3, 2026

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Democratic Primary - March 3, 2026

Caldwell County

DEM Proposition #2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,389 97.25% 113 2,109 1,167

No 96 2.75% 3 51 42

Total Votes Cast 3,485 100.00% 116 2,160 1,209

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 3 30 17

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,381 97.32% 113 2,102 1,166

No 93 2.68% 3 54 36

Total Votes Cast 3,474 100.00% 116 2,156 1,202

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 61 3 34 24

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,380 97.43% 109 2,104 1,167

No 89 2.57% 3 55 31

Total Votes Cast 3,469 100.00% 112 2,159 1,198

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 66 7 31 28

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #5
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,289 95.67% 111 2,040 1,138

No 149 4.33% 3 101 45

Total Votes Cast 3,438 100.00% 114 2,141 1,183

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 97 5 49 43

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Caldwell County

DEM Proposition #6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,274 94.76% 107 2,042 1,125

No 181 5.24% 8 102 71

Total Votes Cast 3,455 100.00% 115 2,144 1,196

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 80 4 46 30

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #7
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,455 99.25% 115 2,145 1,195

No 26 0.75% 0 12 14

Total Votes Cast 3,481 100.00% 115 2,157 1,209

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 54 4 33 17

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 2,844 82.58% 83 1,786 975

No 600 17.42% 27 358 215

Total Votes Cast 3,444 100.00% 110 2,144 1,190

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 9 46 36

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,309 96.02% 105 2,069 1,135

No 137 3.98% 7 74 56

Total Votes Cast 3,446 100.00% 112 2,143 1,191

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 89 7 47 35

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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Caldwell County

DEM Proposition #10
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,264 95.22% 109 2,036 1,119

No 164 4.78% 3 95 66

Total Votes Cast 3,428 100.00% 112 2,131 1,185

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 7 59 41

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,335 97.09% 106 2,082 1,147

No 100 2.91% 4 53 43

Total Votes Cast 3,435 100.00% 110 2,135 1,190

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 9 55 36

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #12
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,323 96.37% 110 2,066 1,147

No 125 3.63% 2 79 44

Total Votes Cast 3,448 100.00% 112 2,145 1,191

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 7 45 35

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226

DEM Proposition #13
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting

Election
Day

Yes 3,379 97.13% 113 2,104 1,162

No 100 2.87% 1 55 44

Total Votes Cast 3,479 100.00% 114 2,159 1,206

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 56 5 31 20

Contest Totals 3,535 119 2,190 1,226
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